

#### KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

**DATE:** December 20, 2023

**TO:** Board of Directors

**RE:** Budget Amendment for Purchase of Hose and Nozzle

Compliments on Type 1 and type 2 Engines

**SUBMITTED BY:** Mary A. Morris-Mayorga, General Manager

Eric Saylors, Fire Chief

### **Recommended Action**

Staff recommends that the Board approve a budget amendment in the amount of \$43,877.87 to purchase hose and nozzle compliments on Type 1 and Type 2 engines.

#### **Background**

El Cerrito/Kensington Fire Department is in the process of updating the Type 1 and Type 2 engine hose and nozzle compliments. The quotes to complete this are attached totaling \$43,877.87. While this was not included in the initial budget for the fiscal year, these are critical to proper maintenance of the engines. A budget amendment to fund these from the Rolling Stock Reserve is requested which has a balance of \$1,075,806.

## **Fiscal Impact**

Funds are available in the Rolling Stock Reserve which was established for this purpose.

Attachments: Quotes from Hen Nozzles, Municipal Emergency Services, and Allstar Fire

Equipment Inc.



**HEN Nozzles** 

2560 Barrington Court Hayward, California 94545 United States support@hennozzles.com

Phone: (330)701-5983

Price Quote: #0000017 Issued on: Sep 26, 2023 Expiry Date: Jan 1, 2024

## El Cerrito (Kensington) Quote

## **Thomas Wade**

twade@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 10900 San Pablo Avenue El Cerrito, California 94530 **United States** (707)333-8117

| Product or Service   | Price      | Quantity | Line Total |
|--|------------|----------|------------|
| Blade-160t-1.5"NH Adjustable SmoothBore Nozzle 160 GPM @ 50 PSI; Inlet thread: 1.5"" NH"; SKU:160T30-NB                                  | \$845.00   | 7        | \$5,915.00 |
| Hydro 138 Shutoff-1.5"NH Stainless steel shutoff with 1 3/8" inch waterway; 1.5" NH Inlet thread; 1.5" NH Outlet thread; SKU: 138H33-00; | \$645.00   | 7        | \$4,515.00 |
| Blade-265-1.5"NH Adjustable SmoothBore Nozzle 265GPM@50PSI; Inlet: 1.5"NH SKU:265T30-00  | \$1,145.00 | 3        | \$3,435.00 |
| Hyrdo 138 Shutoff-2.5"NH<br>Stainless steel shutoff with 1<br>3/8" inch waterway; 2.5" NH  | \$845.00   | 3        | \$2,535.00 |

| Product or Service   | Price                           | Quantity    | Line Total                |
|--|---------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|
| Inlet thread; 1.5" NH Outlet<br>thread;<br>SKU: 138H43-00;   |                                 |             |                           |
| Blade-45t-1.5"NH Adjustable SmoothBore Nozzle Tip 45GPM@100PSI; Inlet Thread 1.5"NH; SKU: 045T30-00                                  | \$435.00                        | 8           | \$3,480.00                |
| Hydro 100 Shutoff-1.5"NH Stainless steel shutoff with 1" inch waterway; 1.5" NH Inlet thread; 1.5" NH Outlet thread; SKU: 100H33-NB; | \$395.00                        | 8           | \$3,160.00                |
|  | Subtotal<br>El Cerrito Sales Ta | ax (10.25%) | \$23,040.00<br>\$2,361.60 |
|  | Total Price:                    |             | \$25,401.60               |

Notes

Thanks for your order!

**Legal Terms** 



(877) 637-3473

Bill To

Kensington Fire Protection District 217 Arlington Blvd Kensington CA 94707 **United States** 

# Quote

Quote # QT1743916 Date 09/26/2023 10/11/2023 **Expires** Sales Rep Banks, Colin PO# MATEX HOSE

FedEx Ground Customer Kensington Fire Protection District (CA)

C260637 Customer #

Ship To

**Shipping Method** 

Kensington Fire Protection District 217 Arlington Blvd Kensington CA 94707 **United States** 

| Item       | Alt. Item #                          | Units | Description  | QTY | Unit Price | Amount     |
|------------|--------------------------------------|-------|--|-----|------------|------------|
| MATEX HOSE | DP225CC<br>(ORANGE)-50-<br>D22525ARN |       | DP225CC(ORANGE)-50-D22525ARN<br>Custom MATEX HOSE<br>2.30" CC ORANGE X 50' ALUM 2.5" NH      | 3   | \$411.99   | \$1,235.97 |
| MATEX HOSE | DP225CC<br>(WHITE)-50-<br>D22525ARN  |       | DP225CC(WHITE)-50-D22525ARN<br>Custom MATEX HOSE<br>2.30" CC WHITE X 50' ALUM 2.5" NH        | 4   | \$411.99   | \$1,647.96 |
| MATEX HOSE | DP225CC<br>(GREEN)-50-<br>D22525ARN  |       | DP225CC(GREEN)-50-D22525ARN<br>Custom MATEX HOSE<br>2.30" CC GREEN X 50' ALUM 2.5" NH        | 11  | \$411.99   | \$4,531.89 |
| MATEX HOSE | DP17CC<br>(ORANGE)-100-<br>ARN       |       | DP17CC(ORANGE)-100-ARN Custom MATEX HOSE Cobra Combat 1.77" hose color orange - 100' ALUM NH | 3   | \$536.99   | \$1,610.97 |
| MATEX HOSE | DP17CC<br>(RED)-100-ARN              |       | DP17CC(RED)-100-ARN Custom MATEX HOSE Cobra Combat - 1.77"hose color -red - 100' ALUM NH     | 1   | \$536.99   | \$536.99   |

Subtotal \$9,563.78 Thank you for entrusting MES! **Shipping Cost** \$0.00 \*Shipping costs my apply at time of invoice to reflect current shipping charges\* Tax Total \$836.83 Total \$10,400.61

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping and handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.



12328 Lower Azusa Road Arcadia, CA 91006 (626) 652-0900 2552 Barrington Court Hayward, CA 94545 (510) 887-6295 SALES QUOTE

ECFD092923

Requested by Jonh Murphy

Bill To: Kensington Fire Protection District

Ship To: Same

Attn: Thomas Wade

Phone: (707) 333-8117 Email: twade@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us

| Phone:    |      | (707) 333-81  | Email: twade@ci.el-cerrito                        |   |                | ca.us          |             |            |
|-----------|------|---------------|---|---|----------------|----------------|-------------|------------|
| Date      |      | Date Required | Cust. Order #                                     | Tax Exempt #  | Terms          | F.O.B.         | Salesperson | Ship Via   |
|           |      |               |   |   |                |                |             |            |
| 9/26/2023 |      |               | Quote   |   | Net 30         | Origin         | Richert     | Drop Ship  |
| Quantity  | U/M  | AllStar Cost  |   | Description   |                |                |             | Amount     |
| 20        | EΑ   |               | Key DP17-100S Combat Sniper All Polyester Nitrile |   |                |                | 264.00      | 5,280.00   |
|           |      |               | Lined Attack                                      | Lined Attack Hose, 1.75" x 50', Coupled 1.5" NST, Colors: (8) Yellow, (5) Blue, (7) White, Stenciling on both ends: ECFD 2023 |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               | Colors: (8)                                       |   |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               | on both end                                       |   |                |                |             |            |
| 2         | EA   |               |   |   |                |                | 91.75       | 183.50     |
|           |      |               | Key <b>DP17-1</b> 0                               | <b>00S</b> Combat S   | Sniper All Pol | yester Nitrile |             |            |
|           |      |               |   | Hose, 1.75"   |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               |   | Stenciling or   |                | ECFD 2023      |             |            |
|           |      |               | Vendor:   |   | P. O. #        |                |             |            |
| 3         | 3 EA |               |   | Elkhart 01020007 102A Swivel Bell Reducer   |                |                | 170.83      | 512.49     |
|           |      |               | 2.5 FNH x 1.5 MNH Elk-O-Lite                      |   |                |                |             |            |
| 1         | EΑ   |               | Elkhart 8003                                      | Elkhart <b>80035001</b> Standpipe Bag Kit,  |                |                |             | 1,193.40   |
|           |      |               | Included in                                       | Kit: (1) Stand  | lpipe Bag, (1  | ) 228A-2.5"    |             |            |
|           |      |               |   | 1) Pressure Gauge, (1) 105A Elbow, (1) X-86-A   |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               | Gate Valve, (2) T-464 Spanner Wrench              |   |                |                |             |            |
| 1         | EA   |               | Elkhart 1138                                      | <b>6007</b> 111A 1  | .5" FNH x 2.5  | " MNH          | 110.12      | 110.12     |
|           |      |               | Increaser   |   |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               | Vendor:   |   | P. O. #        |                |             |            |
|           |      |               |   |   |                | Subtotal       |             | \$7,279.51 |
|           |      |               |   | This Quote  | is valid for   |                |             |            |
|           |      |               |   | 30 Days   |                | Sales Tax      | 10.250%     | \$746.15   |
|           |      |               | )<br>(4)  |   |                |                | N (4)       |            |
|           |      |               |   |   |                | Freight        |             | \$50.00    |
|           |      |               |   |   |                |                |             |            |
|           |      |               |   |   |                | Total          |             | \$8,075.66 |